

[For Immediate Release]

5 January 2022



BEHL Repurchases 500,000 Shares to Improve Shareholder Returns

(5 January 2022 — Hong Kong) Beijing Enterprises Holdings Limited ("BEHL" or the "Company", stock code: 0392.HK) is pleased to announce that, the Company has repurchased 500,000 shares on January 5 with the average price of HK\$27.5 to improve shareholder returns.

Xiong Bin, Executive Director and CEO of the Company, said: "BEHL has been endeavoring to increase return to shareholders. The initiation of the share buyback is in response to investors' long-standing support and it is in the interest of the Company and shareholders."

-End-

About Beijing Enterprises Holdings Limited (0392.HK)

Beijing Enterprises Holdings Limited ("BEHL") is the largest flagship company for overseas investment and financing of the People's Government of Beijing Municipality. It is designated to attract capital, technology, and management knowledge from the international market to support the priority projects in Beijing. After reforms like reorganisation, transition, and resources integration, BEHL successfully transformed into an integrated public utility company with core businesses covering city gas, water treatment, solid waste treatment, and beer.

As at 30 June 2021, its core assets included: 100% of the equity in Beijing Gas Group Company Limited, China's largest integrated city gas company; 22.17% of the equity in China Gas Holdings Limited (0384.HK); 57.40% of the equity in the A-Share listed company, Beijing Yanjing Brewery Co., Ltd. (000729.SZ), through 79.77% of the equity in Beijing Yanjing Beer Investment Co., Ltd.; 41.12% of the equity in Beijing Enterprises Water Group Limited (0371.HK) which is deemed as a major platform to invest in water projects in Mainland China; 50.40% of the equity in Beijing Enterprises Environment Group Limited (0154.HK) committed to becoming a flagship company in the solid waste treatment industry; and 100% of the equity in EEW Energy from Waste GmbH, a leading



European waste recycling company headquartered in Germany.

For more information, please visit http://www.behl.com.hk.

This news is released by **Wonderful Sky Financial Group Holdings Limited** on behalf of **Beijing Enterprises Holdings Limited**.

For more information:

Wonderful Sky Financial Group Holdings Limited

Audrey Wang / Shannon Lei

Tel: (852) 3970 2270 / (852) 3970 2115

Email: behl@wsfg.hk